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deemed guilty or removing any timber or logs upon or from any oi 
of felony,  the lands mentioned in section one (1), of this act, 

shall be deemed guilty of a felony, and upon convic-
tion thereof shalt be punis hed by imprisonment in 
the county jail not less than six (6) months nor more 
than one (1) year, or by a fine of not less than two 
hundred and fifty (250) nor more than one thousand 
dollars ($1,000), or by both. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1876. 

CHAPTER 309. 

[Published April 7, 1e76.] 

AN ACT relating to the destruction of game. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly. do enact as follows: 

Unlawful to 	SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to 
mint or fish 
on  lands w ith_ enter upon the occupied lands of any person in the 
cut consent of county of Milwaukee. for the purpose of' shooting any 
OWIRCT. 

game or birds without the consent of the owner of 
such occupied lands. Every person offending against 
the provisions of this section shall, upon conviction 
thereof, forfeit the sum of ten dollars ($10) and cost 
of prosecution. 

Unlawful to 	SECTION 2. It shall be unlawful for any person to 
hwutnht karbr  .s hunt for or kill rabbits in the county of Milwaukee. 

by means or by use of the animal commonly known 
as a ferret. Every person offending against the pro-
visions of this section shall, upon conviction thereof, 
forfeit not less than ten nor more than fifty dollars 
($50) for each and every offense, and costs of prosecu-
tion. 

Jurisdietit% of SECTION 3. Justices of the peace shall have juris- 
juoices of oie diction to try and determine all cases under this act; peace. 

provided, that the defendant shall not be deprived of 
the right of appeal or of trial by jury. 

SECTION 4. fhis act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10, 1876. 


